

ssp

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6292 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

MR.Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Jayesh Desai and Sriraj Menon i/b Singhi and Company for the Petitioners

Ms Raksha Jain and Rahul Sinha i/b D.S.K.Legal for the Respondents.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, &
A.S.CHANDURKAR, JJ.

DATE : JULY 8, 2014.

P.C.

. Not on board. Taken on board.

1 Heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners. The learned counsel for the respondents has raised a preliminary objection to the maintainability of the petition. She seeks time to file a reply. Reply shall be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Writ Petition shall be listed on scheduled date which is 13th August 2014. Writ Petition No.9875 of 2013 shall also be listed along with this petition on 13th August 2014.

2 The learned senior counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioners are regularly depositing the charges at the rates applicable to the industries.

3 By way of ad-interim relief, we direct that till next date, the respondents are restrained from taking any coercive action on the basis of the impugned communication dated 18th June 2014.

(A.S.CHANDURKAR,J)

(A.S.OKA,J.)