

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6292 OF 2014

Idea Cellular Limited And Anr .....PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co.....RESPONDENT  
Ltd, Through Managing Director And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9875 OF 2013

Idea Cellular Limited And Anr .....PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution .....RESPONDENT  
Company Limited, Through Managing Director  
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11419 OF 2014

Vodafone India Limited .....PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution .....RESPONDENT  
Company Limited And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8770 OF 2016

Idea Cellular Limited And Another. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co.

Ltd. Through Its Managing Director And Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11320 OF 2015

Idea Cellular Limited And Anr .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co.....RESPONDENT  
Ltd Through Managing Director And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7531 OF 2014

Ideal Cellular Limited And Anr .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution .....RESPONDENT  
Company Limited, Through Managing Director  
And Ors

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ

**DATE :** 9th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 16/04/2026. Interim order,  
if any, to continue till then.

( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )

....RESPONDENT